8/13/2016 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1987 CHEVROLET CORVETTE: 1G1YY2183H5118627

For Personal Use Only

Vehicle Information:

1987 CHEVROLET CORVETTE No accident/damage reported to CARFAX
VIN: 1G1YY2183H5118627
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. 23 Detailed records available

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/13/16 at 11:13:52 PM (EDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,

along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

CIAIRR[FIARY

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.Register | View Terms | View Certificate

CIARIFIART

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
Potential odometer rollback indicated.

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

Basic Warranty
No data reported to CARFAX.

https://iwww.carfax.com/showroom/#report/1G1YY2183H5118627

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,

No Issues
v Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
g Reported

Potential
Rollback

No Issues
g Reported

No Recalls
v Reported

No Data
Reported
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8/13/2016 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1987 CHEVROLET CORVETTE: 1G1YY2183H5118627

Tell us what you know about this vehicle

43,205 miles

1986 Chevrolet Corvette  Every listing comes with
$10,988 a FREE CARFAX Report

View other CHEVROLET CORVETTE vehicles with FREE CARFAX Reports

See more cars

CIARIFIAR%

Date: Mileage: Source:
02/28/1992 46,725 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Title #255400159
04/27/1992 51,010 Dealer Inventory
Columbus, OH
07/28/2000 60,625 Byers Toyota Scion

Delaware, OH
740-368-7666
byersauto.com

10/16/2000 65,012 Byers Toyota Scion
Delaware, OH
740-368-7666
byersauto.com

08/10/2001 65,926 Byers Toyota Scion
Delaware, OH
740-368-7666
byersauto.com

08/10/2001 Byers Delaware Auto
Delaware, OH
740-362-6288
byersdelawareusedcar
s.com

11/19/2001 Byers Toyota Scion
Delaware, OH
740-368-7666
byersauto.com

11/19/2001 Byers Delaware Auto
Delaware, OH
740-362-6288
byersdelawareusedcar
s.com

02/01/2002 61,083 Byers Toyota Scion
Delaware, OH
740-368-7666
byersauto.com

02/01/2002 Byers Delaware Auto
Delaware, OH
740-362-6288
byersdelawareusedcar
s.com

05/16/2003 Ohio

https://iwww.carfax.com/showroom/#report/1G1YY2183H5118627

Comments:

Title issued or updated

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Engine electrical system checked

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

POTENTIAL ODOMETER ROLLBACK

There are signs of potential odometer rollback here, so
verify the mileage with the seller. | know | would.

Engine electrical system checked

Title issued or updated
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8/13/2016 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1987 CHEVROLET CORVETTE: 1G1YY2183H5118627

Motor Vehicle Dept. Duplicate title issued
Galena, OH
Title #2100396913

09/05/2003 62,010 Ohio Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Delaware, OH
Title #2100413576

05/28/2004 63,102 Byers Toyota Scion Vehicle serviced
Delaware, OH
740-368-7666
byersauto.com

05/28/2004 Byers Delaware Auto Oil and filter changed
Delaware, OH Wipers/washers checked

02/21/2006 Ohio Registration updated when owner moved
Motor Vehicle Dept. the vehicle to a new location
Delaware, OH

01/26/2009 Ohio Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Delaware, OH
Title #2100413576

07/25/2009 65,737 Ohio Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration issued or renewed
Columbus, OH New owner reported
Title #2100750133

06/01/2010 Ohio Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH
Title #2100750133

04/11/2011 Ohio Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Registration updated when owner moved
Columbus, OH the vehicle to a new location
Title #2100750133

06/25/2012 Ohio Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH
Title #2100750133

06/10/2013 Ohio Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Columbus, OH
Title #2100750133

06/02/2014 87,000 Ohio Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept.

06/03/2014 Ohio Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Orient, OH
Title #2512574950

Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection

Tell us what you know about this vehicle

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

CIARR[FIART

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Odometer Rollback
If a more recent odometer reading is less than an older reading, then the odometer may have been tampered with and "rolled back."
CARFAX analyzes the mileage history and the sources of this information to indicate a potential odometer rollback.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
https://iwww.carfax.com/showroom/#report/1G1YY2183H5118627 3/5
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A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us: n facebook.com/CARFAX @cCarfaxReports E.G CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2016 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Inc. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.

8/13/16 11:13:52 PM (EDT)
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8/13/2016 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 1987 CHEVROLET CORVETTE: 1G1YY2183H5118627

CARFAX Buyback Coverage

Visit http:/ /www.carfax.com/manifest/bbg/register.cfx to register your CARFAX
Buyback Guarantee and sign up for myCARFAX

Guarantee Coverage: 08/13/2016 - 08/13/2017

CARFAX Vehicle Description: 1987 CHEVROLET CORVETTE

VIN: 1G1YY2183H5118627 Body Style: HATCHBACK 2 DR
Driveline: REAR WHEEL DRIVE Engine: 5.7L V8 TPI OHV

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if

you find that any of these severe problems were reported by a
Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

SEVERE DAMAGE ODOMETER PROBLEMS LEMON HISTORY
Salvage/Junk Exceeds Mechanical Limits Manufacturer Buyback
Rebuilt/Reconstructed Not Actual Mileage
Dismantled
Fire/Flood/Hail

Visit the Buyback Guarantee registration page tO register the CARFAX
Buyback Guarantee and sign up for myCARFAX.

Terms and Conditions Apply
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

© 2016 CARFAX, Inc., an IHS company. All rights reserved. Patents pending. 08/13/2016 22:16:24

https://iwww.carfax.com/showroom/#report/1G1YY2183H5118627
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